Dometic Australia Pty Ltd
ABN 62 086 366 305
3B McLaren Drive
Clayton South VIC 3169
PO Box 1140, Clayton South VIC 3169
Phone:  +61 3 9239 1000
Fax:  +61 3 9239 1099
Web:  www.dometic.com 1

Consumers who have affected windows can follow our ‘make safe’ work instructions so they can
continue their journey while they await replacements.
If you have any questions about this recall, please contact your Dometic sales representative.
Please note that this letter is for trade customers and resellers of MOBICOOL windows and
replacement blades – please do not forward to consumers.
Finally, we wish to assure you that we have not taken this recall decision lightly, Dometic sincerely
apologises for this inconvenience.
Sincerely,
Dometic Australia
Affected MOBICOOL Window Part Numbers
MOBICOOL complete window assemblies and replacement window blades sold & delivered between
3-June 2022 and 15-October 2022.
MOBICOOL Complete Window Assemblies
CHAL Window Assemblies ABS Window Assemblies
Dometic part number Window Size (mm) Dometic part number Window Size (mm)
DM-AA-CW1000800 1000X800 DM-AA-PW1000800 1000X800
DM-AA-CW1100450 1100X450 DM-AA-PW1100450 1100X450
DM-AA-CW1100550 1100X550
DM-AA-CW1200350 1200X350 DM-AA-PW1200350 1200X350
DM-AA-CW1200500 1200X500 DM-AA-PW1200500 1200X500
DM-AA-CW1450550 1450X550 DM-AA-PW1450550 1450X550
DM-AA-CW500350 500X350 DM-AA-PW500350 500X350
DM-AA-CW500450 500X450 DM-AA-PW500450 500X450
DM-AA-CW500500 500X500
DM-AA-CW700400 700X400 DM-AA-PW700400 700X400
DM-AA-CW700800 700X800 DM-AA-PW700800 700X800
DM-AA-CW900450 900X450 DM-AA-PW900450 900X450
DM-AA-CW900500 900X500
DM-AA-CW900550 900X550
DM-AA-CW900900 900X900 DM-AA-PW900900 900X900
MOBICOOL Replacement Window Blades
Replacement Blades (suits CHAL and ABS frames)
Dometic part number Window Size (mm)
DM-W1000800-003 1000X800
DM-W1100450-003 1100X450
DM-W1100550-003 1100X550
DM-W1200350-003 1200X350
DM-1200500-003 1200X500
DM-1450550-003 1450X550
DM-500350-003 500X350
DM-500450-003 500X450
DM-500500-003 500X500
DM-700400-003 700X400
DM-700800-003 700X800
DM-900450-003 900X450
DM-900500-003 900X500
DM-900550-003 900X550
DM-900900-003 900X900
Batch Number Identification Instructions for MOBICOOL RV Windows
Dometic Australia Service MR-DOC-06-v001  Revision 1
Phone: 1800 21 21 21      Email: mobicoolrecall@dometic.com     Web: www.dometicrecall.com.au 29/06/2023
        IMPORTANT INFORMATION